

2024 Fee Schedule

	Prep - 4	Years 5 & 6	Years 7 - 12
Tuition	\$ 4,961	\$ 5,035	\$ 5,565
Ancillaries	\$ 439	\$ 1,315	\$ 885
IT Levy		\$ 250	\$ 450
Total Annual fee	\$5,400	\$6,600	\$6,900

Inclusions

Ancillaries include most extra-curricular activities including sports, camps and excursions.

Depending on your child's year level, ancillaries also include most booklist items.

Items that will not be part of the total annual fee are international travel through our Missions program, instrumental tuition (group or individual), selected non-compulsory activities that may be offered from time to time, optional external certificate courses in senior secondary.

Discounts

Discounts are available for fees paid annually (10%) term (5%), applied to tuition costs only. Discounts are only applied where payment is made in full by the due date.

Sibling Discounts

From 2023 onwards, all new families commencing with the school, will be charged the annual fees as per the schedule above for the 1st and 2nd child respectively.

All subsequent children enrolled, will receive a 50% discount on tuition fees and incur the ancillary charges and IT Levy (where applicable).

All existing families enrolled prior to 2023 will continue to receive a full discount of tuition fees only for all children enrolled subsequent to the 2nd child, ancillary charges and the IT levy (where applicable) will still be charged.

Tuition fees per TERM for existing families enrolled prior to 2023

	Child - 1	Child - 2	Child - 3	Child – 4 >
Prep – 4	\$1240.25	\$1240.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
Years 5 - 6	\$1258.75	\$1258.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
Years 7 – 12	\$1391.25	\$1391.25	\$0.00	\$0.00

Total fees per TERM for existing families enrolled prior to 2023

	Child - 1	Child – 2	Child - 3	Child - 4 >
Prep – Year 4	\$1350.00	\$1350.00	\$109.75	\$109.75
Years 5 – 6	\$1650.00	\$1650.00	\$391.25	\$391.25
Years 7 – 12	\$1725.00	\$1725.00	\$333.75	\$333.75



Tuition fees per TERM for families enrolled from 2023 onwards

	Child - 1	Child - 2	Child - 3	Child - 4 >
Prep – 4	\$1240.25	\$1240.25	\$620.13	\$620.13
Years 5 - 6	\$1258.75	\$1258.75	\$629.38	\$629.38
Years 7 – 12	\$1391.25	\$1391.25	\$695.63	\$695.63

Total fees per TERM for families enrolled from 2023 onwards

	Child - 1	Child – 2	Child - 3	Child – 4 >
Prep – 4	\$1350.00	\$1350.00	\$784.75	\$784.75
Years 5 – 6	\$1650.00	\$1650.00	\$1216.25	\$1216.75
Years 7 - 12	\$1725.00	\$1725.00	\$1196.25	\$1196.25

Discounts - for payments made on or before the due dates

Discounts are available for tuition costs and must be paid in advance.

- Annually (10%) 9 February
- Term (5%) 9 February | 10 April | 10 July | 10 Sept

	Prep – 4 per student	Years 5 – 6 per student	Years 7 – 12 per student
Annual 10%	496.10	\$503.50	\$556.50
Term 5%	\$62.01	\$62.94	\$69.56

Fee Policy

Fees are charged in advance by the term between February and November, (Feb, April, July and September). Fees can be paid by Direct Debit, BPay or via TASS Parent Lounge - annually, per term or by other arrangement. Direct Debits that reject from your account due to insufficient funds will incur a \$10 dishonour fee.

If you are experiencing any financial difficulties, please ensure that you keep in regular communication with our fees administrator on fees@parklands.qld.edu.au. We may be able to provide fee concessions for situations of hardship.

Unreturned textbooks will be charged at replacement value.

All students are expected to attend school camps. Camp fees are incorporated into the school fee structure. There will be no refund of costs if a student is unable to attend.

Application fees

An application fee of \$100 per family is required on application to cover costs of testing and assessing each student regardless of age or class level.

.



2024 Booklists

PRIMARY SCHOOL (Prep - Year 6)

All you need to provide is a large pencil case of your child's choice, and for Years 1 and above please bring the Bible that was previously purchased. We will provide the Bible for all new students. All other items will be provided by the College.

MIDDLE SCHOOL (Years 7 - 9)

Please provide a pencil case containing the following items

- Pens (black, blue and red)
- HB Pencils
- Coloured Pencils
- Sharper
- Glue stick
- Ruler
- Scissors
- Eraser
- Highlighters

All other items will be provided by the College, including the scientific calculator which will be engraved and the student's responsibility to care for through their school years.

SENIOR COLLEGE (Years 10 - 12)

Senior students are being given greater autonomy to select their own stationery as it promotes independence and caters to their unique study patterns. As they progress through their academic journey, older students are better equipped to discern their specific needs in terms of study materials. Allowing them to choose their own stationery, from notebooks to pens and organisers, fosters a sense of responsibility and ownership over their education.

Please provide the following:

- A pencil case containing the same items as per middle school above
- Casio FX-82AU PLUS II 2nd Edition Scientific Calculator
- Please refer to the separate booklist for seniors, purchasing the items that match their chosen subjects.